

## 20th ANNUAL 2024 KC COED CLASSIC JANUARY 26-28th, 2024 HOSTED BY BELLER'S/EMERALD CITY

LOCATION KCI Expo Center 11728 Ambassador Dr. (off I-29 & 112<sup>th</sup> St.) Kansas City, MO 64153

## ENTRY FEES WOMEN

- \$140 USAG Levels 6-10
- \$130 USAG Levels 4-5
- \$115 USAG Level 3
- \$115 USAG Xcel Bronze and Silver
- \$130 USAG Xcel Gold, Plat. & Diam.
- \$95 KC League All Levels

## **NO ADMISSION/GATE FEE NO TEAM FEES**

## **REGISTRATION PROCESS**

ALL USAG entries: Enter meet online via USAG website. 1) https://members.usagym.org/app/meetRegistration.html a. "Search for Meets" (bottom of page) b. Fill in pull down's: "Select State" is Missouri c. Select "2024 KC Coed Classic" Women's sanction #87923, Men's sanction #87924 Women's KC League and Men's AAU entries, send electronic entries to: 2) meetinfo@emeraldcitygym.com 3) Mail full payment to: **Emerald City Gymnastics** 9063 Bond, Overland Park, KS 66214 Meet entries are not considered accepted until the payment is received. DEADLINE \*Registration Period Closes: November 15th, 2023; there will be a \$10 late fee per gymnast after this date. \*Level Change Close Date: December 13, 2023 REFUNDS No refunds will be given after December 13, 2023 AWARDS USAG Individual events: 50%; All-around: 100% for each age group. USAG Teams: 1<sup>st</sup> – 3<sup>rd</sup> Custom Medals for each gymnast per level. USAG Girls' ages are determined by their age on their day of competition. AAU Boys: per rules & policies KC League Girls: per rules and policies APPAREL T-shirts and other apparel will be available through vendor's websites. CONTACT Kristin Birdsong or Tina Tucker Phone: 913.438.4444; Email: meetinfo@emeraldcitygym.com **FINAL INFO** https://www.emeraldcitygym.com/kc-coed-classic/ EQUIPMENT AAI

Revised 09/07/2023

MEN

\$140 USAG Levels 7-10. \$130 USAG Levels 3-6 \$80 AAU Level 3-6 and Mixed Comp.